

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.<br>BID SUMMARY REPORT<br>BID OPENING: 7/10/2024 AT 11:00 AM |                                                                |          |      | 2024 Bridgeboro Road Pedestrian improvements - Phase I<br>TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK<br>63055 04 |              |                                                           |              |                                                                                  |              |                                                                       |              |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
|            |                                                                |          |      | Engineers Estimate                                                                               |              | L.G.P. Contracting                                        |              | Jersey Construction Inc.                                                         |              | Diamond Construction                                                  |              |
|                                                                                             |                                                                |          |      | 815 East Gate Drive #103<br>Mount Laurel, NJ 08054<br>P: (856) 235-7170                          |              | 32 La Cascata<br>Clementon, NJ 08021<br>P: (856)-435-7564 |              | 838 Piney Hollow Road - PO Box 557<br>Hammonton, NJ 08037<br>P: (609)-704-(0005) |              | 35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C<br>Brick, NJ 08723<br>P: (732)-262-7449 |              |
| NO                                                                                          | DESCRIPTION                                                    | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PR.                                                                                         | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.                                                  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.                                                                         | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.                                                              | AMOUNT       |
| BID : Bridgeboro Road Pedestrian improvements - Phase I                                     |                                                                |          |      |                                                                                                  |              |                                                           |              |                                                                                  |              |                                                                       |              |
| 1                                                                                           | Site Clearing and Vegetation Trimming                          | 1        | LS   | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                      | \$5,000.00   | \$25,000.00                                               | \$25,000.00  | \$23,500.00                                                                      | \$23,500.00  | \$30,000.00                                                           | \$30,000.00  |
| 2                                                                                           | Excavate Roadway                                               | 30       | SY   | \$ 100.00                                                                                        | \$3,000.00   | \$43.50                                                   | \$1,305.00   | \$55.00                                                                          | \$1,650.00   | \$1.00                                                                | \$30.00      |
| 3                                                                                           | Milling, 2" Thick                                              | 1725     | SY   | \$ 6.00                                                                                          | \$10,350.00  | \$8.50                                                    | \$14,662.50  | \$10.00                                                                          | \$17,250.00  | \$27.00                                                               | \$46,575.00  |
| 4                                                                                           | HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick                            | 207.5    | TON  | \$ 120.00                                                                                        | \$24,900.00  | \$123.50                                                  | \$25,626.25  | \$135.00                                                                         | \$28,012.50  | \$200.00                                                              | \$41,500.00  |
| 5                                                                                           | Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway 2" Thick                              | 90       | SY   | \$ 50.00                                                                                         | \$4,500.00   | \$13.02                                                   | \$1,171.80   | \$65.00                                                                          | \$5,850.00   | \$90.00                                                               | \$8,100.00   |
| 6                                                                                           | Concrete Driveway 6" Thick                                     | 170      | SY   | \$ 90.00                                                                                         | \$15,300.00  | \$138.00                                                  | \$23,460.00  | \$160.00                                                                         | \$27,200.00  | \$135.00                                                              | \$22,950.00  |
| 7                                                                                           | Concrete Driveway 4" Thick                                     | 1480     | SY   | \$ 90.00                                                                                         | \$133,200.00 | \$100.00                                                  | \$148,000.00 | \$128.00                                                                         | \$189,440.00 | \$117.00                                                              | \$173,160.00 |
| 8                                                                                           | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                                | 760      | LF   | \$ 45.00                                                                                         | \$34,200.00  | \$30.00                                                   | \$22,800.00  | \$52.00                                                                          | \$39,520.00  | \$75.00                                                               | \$57,000.00  |
| 9                                                                                           | Construct Concrete Gutter Curb                                 | 770      | LF   | \$ 50.00                                                                                         | \$38,500.00  | \$42.50                                                   | \$32,725.00  | \$60.00                                                                          | \$46,200.00  | \$75.00                                                               | \$57,750.00  |
| 10                                                                                          | Construct Concrete Header Curb, 6" x 10" (If & Where Directed) | 50       | LF   | \$ 55.00                                                                                         | \$2,750.00   | \$55.50                                                   | \$2,775.00   | \$38.00                                                                          | \$1,900.00   | \$75.00                                                               | \$3,750.00   |
| 11                                                                                          | Detectable Warning Surface                                     | 121.5    | SF   | \$ 500.00                                                                                        | \$60,750.00  | \$300.00                                                  | \$36,450.00  | \$42.00                                                                          | \$5,103.00   | \$50.00                                                               | \$6,075.00   |
| 12                                                                                          | Tree Removal, 12" to 18" Diameter                              | 1        | UN   | \$ 2,500.00                                                                                      | \$2,500.00   | \$1,000.00                                                | \$1,000.00   | \$2,100.00                                                                       | \$2,100.00   | \$850.00                                                              | \$850.00     |
| 13                                                                                          | Tree Removal, 18" to 24" Diameter                              | 1        | UN   | \$ 3,000.00                                                                                      | \$3,000.00   | \$2,000.00                                                | \$2,000.00   | \$2,900.00                                                                       | \$2,900.00   | \$1,500.00                                                            | \$1,500.00   |
| 14                                                                                          | Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter                                | 1        | UN   | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                      | \$3,500.00   | \$2,800.00                                                | \$2,800.00   | \$4,100.00                                                                       | \$4,100.00   | \$3,000.00                                                            | \$3,000.00   |
| 15                                                                                          | Large Deciduous Tree, 2-2 1/2" Caliper (If & Where Directed)   | 1        | UN   | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                      | \$2,000.00   | \$550.00                                                  | \$550.00     | \$850.00                                                                         | \$850.00     | \$500.00                                                              | \$500.00     |
| 16                                                                                          | Relocate Mailbox                                               | 3        | UN   | \$ 250.00                                                                                        | \$750.00     | \$200.00                                                  | \$600.00     | \$275.00                                                                         | \$825.00     | \$100.00                                                              | \$300.00     |
| 17                                                                                          | Relocate Sign                                                  | 5        | UN   | \$ 250.00                                                                                        | \$1,250.00   | \$200.00                                                  | \$1,000.00   | \$300.00                                                                         | \$1,500.00   | \$100.00                                                              | \$500.00     |
| 18                                                                                          | Rest Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting           | 1        | UN   | \$ 500.00                                                                                        | \$500.00     | \$1,800.00                                                | \$1,800.00   | \$600.00                                                                         | \$600.00     | \$200.00                                                              | \$200.00     |
| 19                                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 4" (Yellow)                                   | 2150     | LF   | \$ 2.00                                                                                          | \$4,300.00   | \$2.75                                                    | \$5,912.50   | \$1.05                                                                           | \$2,257.50   | \$2.00                                                                | \$4,300.00   |
| 20                                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 4" (White)                                    | 1150     | LF   | \$ 2.00                                                                                          | \$2,300.00   | \$2.75                                                    | \$3,162.50   | \$1.05                                                                           | \$1,207.50   | \$2.00                                                                | \$2,300.00   |
| 21                                                                                          | Crosswalk Striping                                             | 5        | UN   | \$ 500.00                                                                                        | \$2,500.00   | \$2,500.00                                                | \$12,500.00  | \$475.00                                                                         | \$2,375.00   | \$1,000.00                                                            | \$5,000.00   |
| 22                                                                                          | Install Trench Drain                                           | 20       | LF   | \$ 250.00                                                                                        | \$5,000.00   | \$110.00                                                  | \$2,200.00   | \$200.00                                                                         | \$4,000.00   | \$75.00                                                               | \$1,500.00   |
| 23                                                                                          | Fuel Price Adjustment                                          | 1        | DOL  | \$ 200.00                                                                                        | \$200.00     | \$200.00                                                  | \$200.00     | \$200.00                                                                         | \$200.00     | \$200.00                                                              | \$200.00     |
| 24                                                                                          | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                       | 1        | DOL  | \$ 200.00                                                                                        | \$200.00     | \$200.00                                                  | \$200.00     | \$200.00                                                                         | \$200.00     | \$200.00                                                              | \$200.00     |
| TOTAL BASE BID #1:                                                                          |                                                                |          |      | \$360,450.00                                                                                     |              | \$367,900.55                                              |              | \$408,740.50                                                                     |              | \$467,240.00                                                          |              |

\* Mathematically Corrected Value